

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1976 of 2019

Regional Manager Cholamandlam General Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Malti Rathia

06.11.2023	<p>Mr. Ramayan Yadav, Adv. appears on behalf of Mr. Anshuman Rabra, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. M. K. Jaiswal, learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>None for respondents No.7, though served.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No.6, received unserved due to wrong address.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.6 on his correct and present address, by ordinary as well as registered post. PF be paid within 4 weeks.</p> <p>List after service report is received.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is made absolute.</p> <p>In view of above, I.A.No.1, application for grant of stay, stands disposed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
------------	---