



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1976 of 2019

REGIONAL MANAGER CHOLAMANDLAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LTD. **versus** SMT. MALTI RATHIA & Ors.

<p>08/04/2025</p> <p>H.L. Sahu</p>	<p>Mr. Mr. Ramayan Yadav, counsel for the appellant. None for respondents No. 1 to 5 and 7.</p> <p>On 09.12.2019, notice was issued against respondent No. 6-Sunil Kumar Dansena. The notice returned unserved with a note that respondent No. 6 is not found at the given address. At present, respondent No. 6 is residing in village Darri, Police Station-Bhupdevpur, Tahsil-Kharsiya, District-Raigarh.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is made aware of the present address of respondent No. 6-Sunil Kumar Dansena.</p> <p>Accordingly, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 6 on his correct and present address, by ordinary and registered modes, on payment of the Process Fee within 10 days.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 23rd June, 2025.</p> <p align="right">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
---	--