



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1976 of 2019

REGIONAL MANAGER CHOLAMANDLAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD.

versus

SMT. MALTI RATHIA & ORS

Alongwith

MAC No. 2107 of 2019

SMT. MALTI RATHIYA & ORS

versus

SUNIL KUMAR DANSENA & ORS

Order on Board

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 19/09/2025 | <p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No. 1976 of 2019 :</u></p> <p>Mr. Anshuman Rabra, Advocate for the appellant/ Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Banjare, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manoj Jaiswal, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Banjare prays for and is granted two weeks</p> |

time to make submission.

MAC No. 2107 of 2019 :

Mr. Ravi Banjare, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manoj Jaiswal, Advocate for the appellants/Claimants.

Mr. Anshuman Rabra, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3/ Insurance Company.

Post both the appeals after two weeks.

Sd/-

(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge